difference between the balance of USD319.1 million recorded as Level 3 private equity investments and loans and receivables at FVTPL earlier in note 21 and the three
above balances of USD256.9 million relates to five underlying investments, whose fair value measurement and inputs are not subject to the same sensitivities.

VINACAPITAL VIETNAM OPPORTUNITY FUND LIMITED

57

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

21. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(c) Fair value estimation (continued)
Set out below is the sensitivity analysis which shows the changes in the Company’s net asset value based on the significant unobservable input assumptions used in the
valuation of Level 3 investments as at 30 June 2023, keeping all other assumptions constant. The changes in discount rates by +/- 1% are considered appropriate for the
market in which the Company is operating.

Segment Valuation Valuation Discount Cap Terminal Multiples Sensitivities in discount rates and cap rates/terminal

 technique (USD’000) rate rate growth rate  growth rate (USD’000)

   Change in discount rate

Operating

assets

Discounted

cash flows

13,661 15% n/a 13.5% n/a   -1% 0% 1%

Change in  -1% 14,406 13,812 13,262

terminal growth 0% 14,241 13,661 13,123

 1% 14,088 13,520 12,995

Private equity

Discounted

cash flows

210,540 13%-23% n/a 5% n/a

  -1% 0% 1%

Change in  -1% 213,655 200,433 189,488

terminal growth 0% 226,630 210,540 196,563

 1% 241,417 222,074 206,725

Private equity Multiples 11,392 n/a n/a n/a 8.03

Change in  -1% 0% 1%

EBITDA margin  11,270 11,392 11,483

Loans at

FVTPL

Scenario

based

37,212 21% n/a n/a n/a

  -1% 0% 1%

  37,755 37,212 36,681

* The above sensitivity analysis includes those underlying Level 3 private equity investments that have been valued using the valuation methodologies noted above. The
difference between the balance of USD319.0 million recorded as Level 3 private equity investments and loans and receivables at FVTPL earlier in note 21 and the three
above balances of USD259.1 million relates to four underlying investments, whose fair value measurement and inputs are not subject to the same sensitivities.

VINACAPITAL VIETNAM OPPORTUNITY FUND LIMITED

58

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)